©2004 National Semiconductor Corporation www.national.com
LM
X9820A
 Sim
ply B
lue Serial A
dapter R
eference B

6 NC No Connection
7 SRD PCM Output Data
8 GND Ground
Table 12 Audio connection
P17 For PC Microphone
P15 For PC Headphone
Figure 4. Sedona Lite Board
6 www.national.com
LM
X9820A
8.0 Bill of materials (Reference Board)
9.0 Bill of materials (Sedona Lite Board)
Item Name Description Vendor Part Number
X1* TEW, TAS-4025A,12.000MHz TEW 20-A0578 or 20-A0060
ANT* Chip Antenna MuRata ANCW12G45SAA110TT1
C1* Capacitor 10p 0603 COG 50V MuRata GRM39COG100J50
C3 Capacitor 100n 0603 X7R 16V MuRata GRM39X7R104K16
C4,C6,C18, Capacitor 100p 0603 COG 50V MuRata GRM39COG101J50
C5,C7,C17 Capacitor 10n 0603 X7R 50V MuRata GRM39X7R103K50
C2* Capacitor 12p 0603 COG 50V MuRata GRM39COG120J50
C15,C19 TANT CAP 1uF 6.3V SIZE A MuRata GRM39Y5V105Z10
C11,C20,C21,
C23,C24
Capacitor 1uF 1206 X7R 25V MuRata GRM42-6X7R105K25
C9 Chip Inductor 3N9 0603 MuRata LQG18HN3N9S00
L1* Chip Inductor 2N2 0603 MuRata LQG18HN2N2S00
BAT1 Battery holder (2mm pitch) Any
SW3 TACK SWITCH TS-1135HS RAINBOW